Q0Wimndn ou

News and Information about Bowman Field from LRAA

Office Space
Available

Office space is available for
lease in the Bowman Field
Administration Building and
Bowman Business Center.
Please contact Adam Thomas at
(502) 363-8508 for details.

Runway 24
Approach Update

As of December 4, nighttime
instrument approaches for
Runway 24 have been restored
as a result of the tree-trimming
and removal work approved
by the LRAA Board in October
under a $248,905 contract with
Bob Ray Company (which also
includes ongoing restoration
efforts). The work is being
overseen by Hanson and
includes approximately $85,500
for the design, inspection and
coordination.

Snow Removal

Bowman Field Maintenance
staff worked around-the-clock
during the recent inclement
weather to ensure the runways
and taxiways were clear and

open.

Bowman Field @

11

Winter 2013-14

Bowman Field Honored by KET

The Bowman Field
Administration Building
was recently named one
of the Top Ten Buildings
That Changed Louisville
by Kentucky Educational
Television (KET) and
the American Institute
of Architects Kentucky
(AIAKY).

Built in 1929, the art
deco Bowman Field
Airport Terminal building
served as the primary
passenger terminal until 1947. After 1947, Bowman Field assumed
its new role as Louisville’s general-aviation airfield. Today it is one
of the longest, continuously operating general-aviation airports in the
country.

Bowman Briefing Recap

The LRAA hosted its fall Bowman Briefing on Tuesday, November 19
at the Aero Club.

Project Updates

®* The Bowman Business Center Roof
Project, which includes replacing the roof
and installing two, new roof-top HVAC
units, is expected to be complete by the
end of the year.

AN Fj
ONN\ _ ELO

- =

e Staff is currently reviewing the airport’s
needs to incorporate in its five-year
capital plan that will be discussed at the January meeting of the
Airport Authority Board of Directors.

Door Prize Winners
Congratulations to the winners of our door prizes:
Keith Mountain and Terry Rogers each won a Bowman Field T-shirt.
Dan Miller won a taxiway table lamp.

Mark your calendars for the next Bowman Briefing scheduled for
Tuesday, February 25 at 7 p.m. at the Aero Club. A complete list
of the 2014 meeting dates is available at www.FlyLouisville.com/
Bowman-Field.



Fuel Survey

Airport
Gary/Chicago International Airport — Gary, IN (GYY) ES)
Paoli Municipal Airport — Paoli, IN (142) 5SS
Madison Municipal Airport — IN (IMS) SS
Capital City Airport — Frankfort, KY (FFT) SS
North Vernon Airport — North Vernon, IN (OVO) SS
Monroe County Airport — IN Cook Aviation (BMG) ES;
Monroe County Airport — IN BMG Aviation (BMG) FS
Capital City Airport — Frankfort, KY (FFT) FS
Owensboro, KY — Modern Transportation Company (OWB) SS
Freeman Municipal AP — Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER) SS
Columbus Municipal Airport — Columbus, IN (BAK) ES]
Bowling Green — Warren County Reg. Airport (BWG) SS
Barkley Regional Airport — Paducah, KY (PAH) ES)
Glasgow Municipal Airport — Glasgow, KY (GLW) 5SS
Glasgow Municipal Airport — Glasgow, KY (GLW) FS
Addington Field Airport — Elizabethtown, KY (EKX) FS
Clark County — IN - Aircraft Specialist (JVY) FS
Clark County — IN — Honaker (JVY) ES;
Bowman Field — Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU) SS
Owensboro, KY - Mid America Jet (OWB) FS
Evansville Regional Airport — Evansville, IN (EVV) FS
Bowling Green — Warren County Regional Airport, KY FBO Co-Mar (BWG) FS
Bowman Field — Central American (LOU) FS
Lunken, OH - Landmark Aviation (Wilmer Ave.) (LUK) FS
Bowman Field - Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU) FS
Freeman Municipal AP Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER) FS
Lunken, OH - Landmark Aviation (Airport Rd) (LUK) FS
Madison Municipal Airport — IN (IMS) FS
Bowman Field — Central American (LOU) SS

**FS not available at this time
***SS not available at this time

100LL
$4.95
$5.10
$5.30
$5.42
$5.49
$5.59
$5.67
$5.67
$5.69
$5.73
$5.94
$5.95
$6.07
$6.15
$6.25
$6.25
$6.32
$6.35
$6.39
$6.47
$6.55
$6.59
$7.00
$7.10
$7.14

* ¥

* ¥

* % %

12/11/13

Keep In Touch

Operations
Mike Thompson: 458-1475

mike.thompson@flylouisville.com

Leases and Property
Darrell Watson: 363-8509

darrell.watson@flylouisville.com

T-Hangar Leases
Karen South: 363-8510

karen.south@flylouisville.com




