News and Information about Bowman Field from LRAA

Winter 2013-14

Office Space **Available**

Office space is available for lease in the Bowman Field Administration Building and Bowman Business Center. Please contact Adam Thomas at (502) 363-8508 for details.

Runway 24 Approach Update

As of December 4, nighttime instrument approaches for Runway 24 have been restored as a result of the tree-trimming and removal work approved by the LRAA Board in October under a \$248,905 contract with Bob Ray Company (which also includes ongoing restoration efforts). The work is being overseen by Hanson and includes approximately \$85,500 for the design, inspection and coordination.

Snow Removal

Bowman Field Maintenance staff worked around-the-clock during the recent inclement weather to ensure the runways and taxiways were clear and open.



Bowman Field Honored by KET

The Bowman Field Administration Building was recently named one of the Top Ten Buildings That Changed Louisville by Kentucky Educational Television (KET) and the American Institute of Architects Kentucky (AIAKY).

Built in 1929, the art deco Bowman Field Airport Terminal building served as the primary



passenger terminal until 1947. After 1947, Bowman Field assumed its new role as Louisville's general-aviation airfield. Today it is one of the longest, continuously operating general-aviation airports in the country.

Bowman Briefing Recap

The LRAA hosted its fall Bowman Briefing on Tuesday, November 19 at the Aero Club.

Project Updates

- The Bowman Business Center Roof Project, which includes replacing the roof and installing two, new roof-top HVAC units, is expected to be complete by the end of the year.
- Staff is currently reviewing the airport's needs to incorporate in its five-year capital plan that will be discussed at the January meeting of the Airport Authority Board of Directors.



Door Prize Winners

Congratulations to the winners of our door prizes:

Keith Mountain and Terry Rogers each won a Bowman Field T-shirt.

Dan Miller won a taxiway table lamp.

Mark your calendars for the next Bowman Briefing scheduled for Tuesday, February 25 at 7 p.m. at the Aero Club. A complete list of the 2014 meeting dates is available at www.FlyLouisville.com/ Bowman-Field.

Fuel Survey

Airport		100LL
Gary/Chicago International Airport – Gary, IN (GYY)	FS	\$4.95
Paoli Municipal Airport – Paoli, IN (142)	SS	\$5.10
Madison Municipal Airport – IN (IMS)	SS	\$5.30
Capital City Airport – Frankfort, KY (FFT)	SS	\$5.42
North Vernon Airport – North Vernon, IN (OVO)	SS	\$5.49
Monroe County Airport – IN Cook Aviation (BMG)	FS	\$5.59
Monroe County Airport – IN BMG Aviation (BMG)	FS	\$5.67
Capital City Airport – Frankfort, KY (FFT)	FS	\$5.67
Owensboro, KY – Modern Transportation Company (OWB)	SS	\$5.69
Freeman Municipal AP – Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER)	SS	\$5.73
Columbus Municipal Airport – Columbus, IN (BAK)	FS	\$5.94
Bowling Green – Warren County Reg. Airport (BWG)	SS	\$5.95
Barkley Regional Airport – Paducah, KY (PAH)	FS	\$6.07
Glasgow Municipal Airport – Glasgow, KY (GLW)	SS	\$6.15
Glasgow Municipal Airport – Glasgow, KY (GLW)	FS	\$6.25
Addington Field Airport – Elizabethtown, KY (EKX)	FS	\$6.25
Clark County - IN - Aircraft Specialist (JVY)	FS	\$6.32
Clark County - IN - Honaker (JVY)	FS	\$6.35
Bowman Field – Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU)	SS	\$6.39
Owensboro, KY – Mid America Jet (OWB)	FS	\$6.47
Evansville Regional Airport – Evansville, IN (EVV)	FS	\$6.55
Bowling Green – Warren County Regional Airport, KY FBO Co-Mar (BWG)	FS	\$6.59
Bowman Field – Central American (LOU)	FS	\$7.00
Lunken, OH – Landmark Aviation (Wilmer Ave.) (LUK)	FS	\$7.10
Bowman Field - Louisville Executive Aviation (LOU)	FS	\$7.14
Freeman Municipal AP Seymour, IN Pardieck Aviation (SER)	FS	* *
Lunken, OH – Landmark Aviation (Airport Rd) (LUK)	FS	* *
Madison Municipal Airport – IN (IMS)	FS	* *
Bowman Field – Central American (LOU)	SS	* * *
**FS not available at this time		
***SS not available at this time		12/11/13
OS HOT AVAIIABLE AT THIS TIME		12/11/10



Keep In Touch

Operations

Mike Thompson: 458-1475 mike.thompson@flylouisville.com

Leases and Property

Darrell Watson: 363-8509 darrell.watson@flylouisville.com

T-Hangar Leases

Karen South: 363-8510 karen.south@flylouisville.com